Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1346)

CHANGE OF THE COMPANY'S PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Lever Style Corporation (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the principal place of business in Hong Kong of the Company has been changed to the following address with effect from 24 February 2020:

Room 76, Flat A, 7/F, Wing Tai Centre, 12 Hing Yip Street, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong

The contact telephone and facsimile numbers and the website of the Company remain unchanged.

On behalf of the Board
Lever Style Corporation
Szeto Chi Yan Stanley

Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 3 March 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises (i) Mr. Szeto Chi Yan Stanley (Chairman), Dr. Chan Yuk Mau Eddie and Mr. Lee Yiu Ming as the executive Directors; (ii) Mr. Kim William Pak as the non-executive Director; and (iii) Mr. See Tak Wah, Mr. Auyang Pak Hong Bernard and Mr. Lee Shing Tung Tommy as the independent non-executive Directors.